PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3976883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COOPERVISION, INC.	07/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COOPERVISION INTERNATIONAL HOLDING COMPANY, LP
Street Address:	SUITE #2, EDGHILL HOUSE
Internal Address:	WILDEY BUSINESS PARK
City:	ST. MICHAEL
State/Country:	BARBADOS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14819379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 925-251-6677

Email: spaladini@coopervision.com

Correspondent Name: COOPERVISION, INC. **Address Line 1:** 5870 STONERIDGE DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1

Address Line 4: PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94588

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P10096US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON PALADINI
SIGNATURE:	/shannon paladini/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=DOC160725-20160725143938#page1.tif source=DOC160725-20160725143938#page2.tif source=DOC160725-20160725143938#page3.tif

PATENT 503930229 REEL: 039248 FRAME: 0904

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COOPERVISION, INC., a New York corporation, (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, sometimes referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is an assignee of the Patent Applications identified in the enclosed Appendix A;

WHEREAS, CooperVision International Holding Company, LP, a UK Limited Partnership, having a registered address at Suite #2, Edghill House, Wildey Business Park, St. Michael, Barbados (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest of COOPERVISION, INC. to the aforesaid patent applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international agreements, conventions, treaties, or otherwise in its various forms in every participating country), in and to said patent applications, and the inventions therein, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and continuations thereof, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, in any form (such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like), on applications as aforesaid to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it regarding said inventions and improvements and applications whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, or any other applications, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this	is Oday of ///, 2016.		
Signature of Witness Printed Name of Witness	Carol R. Kaufman Printed or Typed Name		
	Director		
	Title		
***** IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this	s <u>25</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2016.		
C	COOPERVISION INTERNATIONAL		
	HOLDING, COMPANY, LP		
Botell	1/JWW		
Signature of Witness	Signature		
CHERYL D FIELDS	COLOR STATE OF THE		
Printed Name of Witness	Christopher Skinner Printed or Typed Name		
	, ,		
	Director Title		
	1 IIIC		

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 1128-036.101 P10096US

APPENDIX A

Title	Country	Application No.	Filing Date
Methods and Systems for Replenishing Supplies in a Product Array	US	14/819,379	8/5/2015

PATENT REEL: 039248 FRAME: 0907

RECORDED: 07/25/2016